SmartBright
Suspension is the
most economic LED
linear solution.
Quality light with
good uniformity &
visual comfort is
delivered under

Luminous flux tolerance +/-10%
Application Conditions
Order Code Full Product Name Maximum dim level
911401723452 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Black Not applicable
911401723472 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Black Not applicable
911401723512 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Black Not applicable
911401723462 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey Not applicable
911401723482 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey Not applicable
911401723492 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Black Not applicable
911401723502 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Grey Not applicable
911401723522 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Grey Not applicable
911401723692 RC095V LED30S/830 PSU W12L120 Grey GM Not applicable
911401723702 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey GM Not applicable
911401723712 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey GM Not applicable
911401723722 RC095V LED15S/830 PSU W12L60 Grey GM Not applicable
911401723732 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Grey GM Not applicable
911401723742 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Grey GM Not applicable
911401723752 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey RCA 0% (digital)
911401723762 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey RCA 0% (digital)
911401723532 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Black Not applicable
911401723552 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Black Not applicable
911401723572 RC095V LED13S/840 PSU W07L60 Black Not applicable
911401723592 RC095V LED13S/865 PSU W07L60 Black Not applicable
911401723542 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Grey Not applicable
911401723562 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Grey Not applicable
911401723582 RC095V LED13S/840 PSU W07L60 Grey Not applicable
911401723602 RC095V LED13S/865 PSU W07L60 Grey Not applicable
911401723632 RC095V LED26S/830 PSU W07L120 Black TW Not applicable
911401723642 RC095V LED26S/830 PSU W07L120 Grey TW Not applicable
911401723652 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Black TW Not applicable
911401723662 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Grey TW Not applicable
911401723672 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Black TW Not applicable
911401723682 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Grey TW Not applicable
Operating and Electrical
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
911401723452 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Black 220 to 240 V
911401723472 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Black 220 to 240 V
911401723512 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Black 220 to 240 V
911401723462 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey 220 to 240 V
911401723482 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey 220 to 240 V
911401723492 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Black 220 to 240 V
911401723502 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Grey 220 to 240 V
911401723522 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Grey 220 to 240 V
911401723692 RC095V LED30S/830 PSU W12L120 Grey GM 220 to 240 V
911401723702 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey GM 220 to 240 V
911401723712 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey GM 220 to 240 V
911401723722 RC095V LED15S/830 PSU W12L60 Grey GM 220 to 240 V
911401723732 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Grey GM 220 to 240 V
911401723742 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Grey GM 220 to 240 V
911401723752 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey RCA 220-240 V
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
911401723762 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey RCA 220-240 V
911401723532 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Black 220 to 240 V
911401723552 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Black 220 to 240 V
911401723572 RC095V LED13S/840 PSU W07L60 Black 220 to 240 V
911401723592 RC095V LED13S/865 PSU W07L60 Black 220 to 240 V
911401723542 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Grey 220 to 240 V
911401723562 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Grey 220 to 240 V
911401723582 RC095V LED13S/840 PSU W07L60 Grey 220 to 240 V
911401723602 RC095V LED13S/865 PSU W07L60 Grey 220 to 240 V
911401723632 RC095V LED26S/830 PSU W07L120 Black TW 100 to 240 V
911401723642 RC095V LED26S/830 PSU W07L120 Grey TW 100 to 240 V
911401723652 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Black TW 100 to 240 V
911401723662 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Grey TW 100 to 240 V
911401723672 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Black TW 100 to 240 V
911401723682 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Grey TW 100 to 240 V
General Information
SmartBright Suspension
3Product family leaflet, 2019, March 6 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name
Beam angle of light
source
911401723452 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Black - °
911401723472 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Black - °
911401723512 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Black - °
911401723462 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey - °
911401723482 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey - °
911401723492 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Black - °
911401723502 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Grey - °
911401723522 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Grey - °
911401723692 RC095V LED30S/830 PSU W12L120 Grey GM - °
911401723702 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey GM - °
911401723712 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey GM - °
911401723722 RC095V LED15S/830 PSU W12L60 Grey GM - °
911401723732 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Grey GM - °
911401723742 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Grey GM - °
911401723752 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey RCA -
Order Code Full Product Name
Beam angle of light
source
911401723762 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey RCA -
911401723532 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Black - °
911401723552 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Black - °
911401723572 RC095V LED13S/840 PSU W07L60 Black - °
911401723592 RC095V LED13S/865 PSU W07L60 Black - °
911401723542 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Grey - °
911401723562 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Grey - °
911401723582 RC095V LED13S/840 PSU W07L60 Grey - °
911401723602 RC095V LED13S/865 PSU W07L60 Grey - °

≤5 6500 K 93 lm/W 2600 lm
Initial Performance (IEC Compliant) (2/2)
Order Code Full Product Name Initial input power
911401723452 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Black 34 W
911401723472 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Black 34 W
911401723512 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Black 17 W
911401723462 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey 34 W
911401723482 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey 17 W
911401723492 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Black 34 W
911401723502 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Grey 17 W
911401723522 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Grey 17 W
911401723692 RC095V LED30S/830 PSU W12L120 Grey GM 34 W
911401723702 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey GM 34 W
911401723712 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey GM 34 W
911401723722 RC095V LED15S/830 PSU W12L60 Grey GM 34 W
911401723732 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Grey GM 17 W
911401723742 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Grey GM 17 W
911401723752 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey RCA 34 W
Order Code Full Product Name Initial input power
911401723762 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey RCA 34 W
911401723532 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Black 28 W
911401723552 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Black 28 W
911401723572 RC095V LED13S/840 PSU W07L60 Black 14 W
911401723592 RC095V LED13S/865 PSU W07L60 Black 14 W
911401723542 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Grey 28 W
911401723562 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Grey 28 W
911401723582 RC095V LED13S/840 PSU W07L60 Grey 14 W
911401723602 RC095V LED13S/865 PSU W07L60 Grey 14 W
911401723632 RC095V LED26S/830 PSU W07L120 Black TW 28 W
911401723642 RC095V LED26S/830 PSU W07L120 Grey TW 28 W
911401723652 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Black TW 28 W
911401723662 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Grey TW 28 W
911401723672 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Black TW 28 W
911401723682 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Grey TW 28 W
SmartBright Suspension
5Product family leaflet, 2019, March 6 data subject to change
Mechanical and Housing
Order Code Full Product Name Color
911401723452 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Black black
911401723472 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Black black
911401723512 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Black black
911401723462 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey Gray
911401723482 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey Gray
911401723492 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Black Gray
911401723502 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Grey Gray
911401723522 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Grey Gray
911401723692 RC095V LED30S/830 PSU W12L120 Grey GM Gray
911401723702 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey GM Gray
911401723712 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey GM Gray
911401723722 RC095V LED15S/830 PSU W12L60 Grey GM Gray
911401723732 RC095V LED15S/840 PSU W12L60 Grey GM Gray
911401723742 RC095V LED15S/865 PSU W12L60 Grey GM Gray
911401723752 RC095V LED30S/840 PSU W12L120 Grey RCA Gray
Order Code Full Product Name Color
911401723762 RC095V LED30S/865 PSU W12L120 Grey RCA Gray
911401723532 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Black black
911401723552 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Black black
911401723572 RC095V LED13S/840 PSU W07L60 Black black
911401723592 RC095V LED13S/865 PSU W07L60 Black black
911401723542 RC095V LED26S/840 PSU W07L120 Grey Gray
911401723562 RC095V LED26S/865 PSU W07L120 Grey Gray
911401723582 RC095V LED13S/840 PSU W07L60 Grey Gray
911401723602 RC095V LED13S/865 PSU W07L60 Grey Gray